Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

[
RACINE ON THE LAKE

Ci of Raine. Wisonsi

Mark H. Yehien, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works / City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works / Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works / Engineering

October 28, 2011

To: Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooneyﬂ%’
Assistant Co

74

issioner of Public Works/Engineering

Legistar Item: 11-7064

Re: Change Order No. 1, Contract 17-11 (K1-017), N. Main at Goold Traffic
and Street Lighting Renovations, Pieper Electric, contractor.

Attached is Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $408.41 for the above contract. This
change order rectifies all quantities for the contract and adds a control cabinet

protective bollard.

Funding is available from the foliowing account:

Account Number
991.600.5010

Description
Traffic Signals

Total funding for Contract 17-11 is as follows:

Original Contract Amount
$91,433.03

Change Order #1

+$408.41

Amount
$408.41

Contract Amount to Date
$91,841.44

This contract was approved under Resolution No. 11-2494 of April 18, 2011.

CC: JoyHansche
File



CITY OF RACINE Page 10f3
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Contract No. & Name 17-11 (K1-017), N. Main at Goold Traffic and Street Lighting
C.O.No. 1 Funding Account(s) Original Contract $ 91,433.03
o 991.600.5010 Previous C.O.'s $ 0.00
Contract Total $ 91,433.03

Contractor Pieper Electric Inc.

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Decrease in Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Contract Contract
1 Adds Control Cabinet Protective Bollard $0.00 $697.00
2 Rectifies Quantities from Page 2 $923.60 $755.01
3 Rectifies Quantities from Page 3 $120.00 $0.00
Total Decrease $ 1,043.60 |EiEE e
Total Increase TSI N 1,452.01
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ = $ 408.41
Adjusted Contract AMOUNt............ooiiiiiiiiiii e $ 91,841.44

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by
calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all
provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:

Contractor Date
Recommended by:
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by:
Finance Director Date
Approved by:
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No.

Date



Contract No. & Name
C.O.No. 1

Contractor

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 2 of 3

17-41 (K1-017), N. Main at Goold Traffic and Street Lighting

991.600.5010

Original Contract  $

91,433.03

Previous C.O.'s $
Contract Total $

Pieper Electric Inc.

91,433.03

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item
No.

Description of Changes - Quantities, Units,
Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.

Decrease in
Contract

Increase in
Contract

.|Removing Concrete Sidewalk

$ 6030

.|Removing Concrete Bases

$ -

.|Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch

117.60

.|Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch

125.70

.| Traftic Control Project

.|Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40, 2-Inch

.|Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schueule 40, 4-Inch

.|Conduit Special 2-Inch

Of 0| N| O O B WO N —

.|Conduit Special 4-Inch

-\
O

.|Pull Boxes Steel 18 x 36 - Inch, Grounded

-
-

.|Pull Boxes Steel 24 x 42 - Inch, Grounded

N
N

.|Concrete Bases Type 1

-
(98]

.|Concrete Bases Type 2

-
BN

.|Concrete Control Cabinet Base Type 9

-
(&)

.{Cable Traffic Signal 15 Conductor No. 14 AWG

-
(o>

.|Cable Traffic Signal 21 Conductor No. 14 AWG

—_—
-..\J

.|Electrical Wire Traffic Signals No. 10 AWG

—_
[e¢]

.|Electrical Wire Lighting No. 12 AWG

-
©

.|Electrical Wire Lighting No. 10 AWG

N
=

.|Electrical Wire Lighting No. 8 AWG

N
a

.|Electrical Wire Lighting No. 4 AWG

N
N

.|Electric Service Meter Breaker Pedestal

N
w

.|Pedestal Bases

N
H

.| Transformer Bases Standard 11 1/2 Bolt Circle

N
&)1

.| Traffic Signal Standards Aluminun 13-foot

N
(o))

.| Traffic Signal Standards Aluminun 15-foot

N
~

.|Luminaire Arms Single member 4 1/2 Inch Clamp 6-FT

N
oo

.|Backplates Signal Faces 3 Section 12-Inch

N
©

.|Signal Mounting Hardware

W
o

.|Install Camera Assembly

w
N

.| Topsoil, Seeding and Fertilizing

w
N

.|Full Depth Sawcut

$
$
+—
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$ -
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

923.60

755.01




Contract No. & Name

CITY OF RACINE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 3 of 3

17-14 (K1-017), N. Main at Goold Traffic and Street Lighting

—_—

C.O.No. 1 991.600.5010 Original Contract  $ 91.433.03
Previous C.O.'s $
Contract Total $ 91.433.03
Contractor Pieper Electric Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in | Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Contract Contract
35.[Remove and Replace Brick Sidewalk $ - $ N
36.|Abandon Vault (4.5 x 5 x 5) $ - 3 Z
37.|Video Detection System 2-Camera L $ =
38.|Microwave Based Detection System $§ - $ .
39.|Type 3 pole 30 Foot $ - $ z
40.|15 Foot Trombone Arms $ = 3 N
41.|Pedestrian Push Buttons, Special $ -
42.|Countdown Pedestrian Signal Faces $ - $ =
43. | Traffic Signal Controller 8-Phase (3808M52) Control Cabinet EL-712 $ -
44.|Salvage Traffic Signal and Street Lighting Equipment $ - $ -
45. |Reinstall Traffic Signal and Street Lighting Equipment $ - $ S
46. [Install Power and Coaxil Cable for Video Detection $ 120.00
47.|Signs Reflective Type I $ -
120.00 0.00 |




